AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024, AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024, AT 5:30 P.M., IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 1551 EAST NAPOLEON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. PROCLAMATION to Sulphur High School Twisters. I02-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 2. PROCLAMATION honoring Vinetta Briscoe for being the first black female officer for the Sulphur Police Department. I03-24 (Melinda Hardy)
- 3. PROCLAMATION honoring Veronica Allison for being the first black City Councilman. I04-24 (Melinda Hardy)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to enter into a Buy/Sell Agreement with Kevin Wold, Sr., 802 Ruth Street. ORD06-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing the acquisition of property from Kevin Wold, Sr., 802 Ruth Street. ORD07-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance declaring certain movable property of the City of Sulphur and providing for the disposal thereof (Exmark mower and IT equipment). ORD08-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Danahay to enter into an Agreement with Entergy Louisiana, LLC, for a right of way to conduct various studies and surveys for a proposed transmission line for Lake Charles Methanol located on Bayou D'Inde Road. ORD09-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor to enter into Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Consolidated Gravity Drainage District No. 1 of Calcasieu Parish related to drainage improvement projects including land acquisition and related matters (property located on west end of Urban Street). ORD10-24 (Mayor Danahay)

- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing action pursuant to R.S. 19:134.1 for land acquisition due to public necessity for pending drainage projects (property located on west end of Urban Street). ORD11-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Chapter 20, Section 35 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Sulphur Businesses where licenses are based on flat fees Special Event License. ORD12-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 11. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Napoleon Food Mart, 2140 East Napoleon Street. RES06-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 12. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Chimmey's Inc., 3921 Maplewood Drive Suite 2. RES07-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 13. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Lighthouse Mission Fuel, 2700 Ruth Street. RES08-24 (Mayor Danahay)
- 14. RESOLUTION accepting application from Martin Hoffpauir, dba Luke's Towing & Recovery, located at 108 Benoit Lane, for an Emergency Auto Wrecker Service for light/heavy duty and setting public hearing date. RES09-24 (Nick Nezat)
- 15. PUBLIC COMMENT 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER ONLY SPEAK 1 TIME PER ITEM.

This ends the public comment section of the meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 1551 East Napoleon Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 337-527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Arlene Blanchard, Council Clerk City of Sulphur 101 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA 70663 (337) 527-4500